

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 454 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2907 OF 2022**

Mr. Salman S. Khan ...Appellant

V/s.

Mr. Ketan Kakkad and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Parag Khandhar, Ms. Prachi Garg i/b DSK Legal for the Appellant.

Mr. Aditya Pratap, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Shilesh Poria a/w Mr. Chanakya Keswani a/w. Mr. Akash Manwani i/b Economics Law Practice, for Respondent Nos.10 and 11.

Ms. Padmaja Dholakia and Ms. Sanika Gharat i/b Dholakia Law Associates for Respondent No.12.

Mr. Soli Cooper, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Yohann Cooper a/w. Mr. Bryan Pillai & Mr. Rudra Desothali i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Shekhar Bhagar i/b MAG Legal for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 26 SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C.

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Stand over to 27 September 2022 as 'Part Heard' at 2.30 p.m.

C.V. BHADANG, J.