

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 454 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2907 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 454 OF 2022**

Salman S. Khan

... Appellant

Vs.

Ketan Kakkad & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chirag Mody a/w. Ms. Zara Dhamboora i/b. DSK Legal for Appellant
Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Anuj Desai, Mr. Ameet Mehto, Ms. Digisha Modh,
Mr. Nirav Shah i/b. Solicis Lex for Respondent No.1
Mr. Alankar Kripekar a/w. Mr. Shekhar Bhagat, Mr. Rajas Panandikar, Mr.
Ayush Tiwari i/b. MAG Legal for Defendant Nos. 7,8,9
Mr. Rishabh Jaisani, Mr. Harit Lakhani, Mr. Abhishek Mookharji i/b. SAM for
Defendant No.3.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 16th January 2026

P. C. :

1. All parties are directed to file and exchange detailed notes of the arguments they propose to make, together with the judgments that they intend to cite, on or before 6th February 2026.
2. Place the Appeal from Order for hearing on 12th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.