

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 454 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2907 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 480 OF 2021

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.13
15:49:01
+0530

Salman S. Khan

... Appellant

V/s.

Ketan Kakkad & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chirag Mody, a/w. Mr. Parag Khandhar, Mr. Tapan Redkar i/b. DSK Legal for Appellant.

Mr. Anuj Desai a/w. Mr. Ameet Mehta, Mr. Nira Majadi, Ms. Reba Dogra, Mr. Nirav Shah for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rishabh Jaisani a/w. Mr. Abhishek Mookherjee i/b. M/s. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Respondent No. 5

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w. Mr. Ayush Tiwari, Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b. Mag Legal for Defendant Nos. 7, 8 & 9.

Ms. Aditi Singh i/b. Economic Laws Practice for Defendant Nos. 10 & 11.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Modi, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant seeks extension of time in filing the note on arguments and

judgments that he would cite, which this Court had directed to file on or before 6th February 2026. He tenders the same in the Court today. A copy of the same has also been handed over to Mr. Anuj Desai, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondent No 1.

2. Considering this, stand over to 26th March 2026 at 4:00 p.m.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav